
Hostos C.C. (8-10, 4-4 CUNY) -vs- Bronx C.C. (15-4, 8-1 CUNY)
01/29/26 at Bronx, NY <Alumni Gymnasium>

 
 

 
 
Hostos C.C. 59

Bronx C.C. 73

Date: 01/29/26
Time: 6:07 PM
Attendance: 120
Site: Bronx, NY <Alumni Gymnasium>

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Hostos C.C. 15 13 14 17 59
Bronx C.C. 15 23 19 16 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Makayla Lima * 30 3-9 1-2 8-10 1-2 3 2 3 9 0 3 15
05 Assiatou Traore * 31 6-10 0-0 1-2 3-4 7 3 0 2 2 1 13
11 Yuderlis Martinez * 33 2-9 2-7 2-4 2-0 2 3 0 4 1 4 8
21 Saniya Lester * 32 2-10 0-0 1-2 2-7 9 3 4 9 1 1 5
10 Chantel Hawes * 38 2-8 0-0 0-4 5-7 12 2 2 3 0 4 4
01 Maya Morrison 16 4-11 0-2 2-4 2-5 7 3 1 7 0 0 10
32 Mykhayla Hutchinson 20 2-8 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 1 3 3 0 0 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-65 3-11 14-26 20-33 53 17 13 41 4 13 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-17   35.29% 2-2   100.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 6-20   30.00% 1-5   20.00% 0-2   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-13   46.15% 0-1   0.00% 2-6   33.33%
4th Quarter 3-15   20.00% 0-3   0.00% 11-16   68.75%
Total 21-65   32.3% 3-11   27.3% 14-26   53.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Angelina Gonzalez * 29 6-7 0-0 2-4 3-3 6 4 6 1 0 5 14
13 Destiny Dickerson * 27 5-15 0-1 3-4 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 1 13
15 Destiny Davis * 28 5-14 0-6 2-2 0-5 5 1 6 4 0 10 12
03 Yahannis Martinez * 23 0-6 0-4 2-2 4-4 8 4 5 5 0 6 2
02 Kolonnie Green * 20 1-7 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 1 2 8 0 2
30 Ana Matos 23 5-14 1-5 2-4 9-4 13 3 0 5 0 7 13
04 Akela Robertson 17 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 0 5
05 Akira Robertson 15 2-9 1-5 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 5 0 1 5
21 Ashley Hirado 10 1-4 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 5
25 Miashey Brown 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Alexandra Peguero 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
32 Madison Wade 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-85 4-28 13-18 24-31 55 21 21 30 8 31 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-20   35.00% 1-4   25.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-17   35.29% 1-6   16.67% 10-12   83.33%
3rd Quarter 8-27   29.63% 2-9   22.22% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 7-21   33.33% 0-9   0.00% 2-4   50.00%
Total 28-85   32.9% 4-28   14.3% 13-18   72.2%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Alexandra Peguero Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 22

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 35 Bench Points: 30
Largest Lead: 17 4th-
06:12



1st Box Score
Hostos C.C. 15

Bronx C.C. 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Makayla Lima 11 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 3 0 3 5
5 Assiatou Traore 13 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 1 0 2
11 Yuderlis Martinez 17 2-4 2-3 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 2 1 2 6
21 Saniya Lester 20 2-5 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 2 3 4 1 0 5
10 Chantel Hawes 19 1-6 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 0 0 2 2
1 Maya Morrison 7 3-8 0-2 0-2 2-0 2 1 0 4 0 0 6
32 Mykhayla Hutchinson 13 1-6 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 2 2 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-37 3-7 1-4 12-11 23 8 7 15 3 7 28
32.4% 42.9% 25.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Angelina Gonzalez 12 3-4 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 2 8
13 Destiny Dickerson 15 2-6 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 6
15 Destiny Davis 15 3-6 0-3 2-2 0-3 3 0 4 4 0 7 8
3 Yahannis Martinez 9 0-4 0-2 2-2 3-1 4 2 1 1 0 2 2
2 Kolonnie Green 20 1-7 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 1 2 8 0 2
30 Ana Matos 9 2-5 1-2 0-0 3-0 3 1 0 1 0 0 5
4 Akela Robertson 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 2
5 Akira Robertson 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 3 0 1 0
21 Ashley Hirado 5 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
25 Miashey Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Alexandra Peguero 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Madison Wade 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-37 2-10 10-12 12-15 27 7 10 14 8 12 38
35.1% 20.0% 83.3%



2nd Box Score
Hostos C.C. 13

Bronx C.C. 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Makayla Lima 19 1-5 0-0 8-10 0-1 1 2 2 6 0 0 10
5 Assiatou Traore 18 5-6 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 1 0 2 1 1 11
11 Yuderlis Martinez 16 0-5 0-4 2-4 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 2 2
21 Saniya Lester 12 0-5 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 5 0 1 0
10 Chantel Hawes 19 1-2 0-0 0-4 3-4 7 0 1 3 0 2 2
1 Maya Morrison 9 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 2 1 3 0 0 4
32 Mykhayla Hutchinson 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-28 0-4 13-22 8-22 30 9 6 26 1 6 31
32.1% 0.0% 59.1%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Angelina Gonzalez 17 3-3 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 2 5 0 0 3 6
13 Destiny Dickerson 12 3-9 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 7
15 Destiny Davis 13 2-8 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 3 4
3 Yahannis Martinez 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 4 4 0 4 0
2 Kolonnie Green 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Ana Matos 14 3-9 0-3 2-4 6-4 10 2 0 4 0 7 8
4 Akela Robertson 10 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
5 Akira Robertson 7 2-8 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5
21 Ashley Hirado 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
25 Miashey Brown 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Alexandra Peguero 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
32 Madison Wade 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-48 2-18 3-6 12-16 28 14 11 16 0 19 35
31.3% 11.1% 50.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Hostos C.C. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bronx C.C.
09:48 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS

-- REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS
09:34 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS

STEAL  by LIMA,MAKAYLA 09:33
TURNOVER  by LIMA,MAKAYLA 09:30

09:29 STEAL  by DAVIS,DESTINY
09:25 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,DESTINY

TURNOVER  by LIMA,MAKAYLA 09:17
09:15 STEAL  by DAVIS,DESTINY
09:12 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,KOLONNIE

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,DESTINY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:08
TURNOVER  by MORRISON,MAYA 09:05

09:03 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS
08:48 MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS

REBOUND DEF by LESTER,SANIYA --
MISS LAYUP by MORRISON,MAYA 08:35

08:35 BLOCK  by GREEN,KOLONNIE
REBOUND OFF by MORRISON,MAYA --
MISS LAYUP by MORRISON,MAYA 08:32

08:32 BLOCK  by GREEN,KOLONNIE
REBOUND OFF by MORRISON,MAYA --
MISS LAYUP by HAWES,CHANTEL 08:24

08:24 BLOCK  by GREEN,KOLONNIE
-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA

08:18 0-4 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by DICKERSON,DESTINY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA
GOOD JUMPER by MORRISON,MAYA 07:50 2-4 H 2
ASSIST  by LESTER,SANIYA --

07:24 2-6 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by DICKERSON,DESTINY
-- ASSIST  by GREEN,KOLONNIE

TURNOVER  by MORRISON,MAYA 07:17
07:16 STEAL  by DAVIS,DESTINY
07:14 2-8 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,DESTINY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MORRISON,MAYA 07:05
07:04 STEAL  by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA
07:03 2-10 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,DESTINY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:49
TURNOVER  by LESTER,SANIYA 06:39
FOUL  by LESTER,SANIYA 06:39

06:24 MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA
-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,KOLONNIE

06:22 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,KOLONNIE
REBOUND DEF by TRAORE,ASSIATOU --

06:10 FOUL  by DICKERSON,DESTINY
SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 06:10
SUB OUT by LIMA,MAKAYLA 06:10

05:57 FOUL  by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS
GOOD FT by LESTER,SANIYA 05:57 3-10 H 7
MISS FT by LESTER,SANIYA 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS
05:42 MISS JUMPER by DICKERSON,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by LESTER,SANIYA --
MISS LAYUP by LESTER,SANIYA 05:30

05:30 BLOCK  by GREEN,KOLONNIE
REBOUND OFF by TRAORE,ASSIATOU --
TURNOVER  by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 05:25



05:25 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS
05:02 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,KOLONNIE

REBOUND DEF by TRAORE,ASSIATOU --
MISS JUMPER by TRAORE,ASSIATOU 04:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:48 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,AKIRA
04:48 SUB IN by MATOS,ANA
04:48 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS
04:48 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA
04:39 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,AKIRA

-- REBOUND OFF by MATOS,ANA
04:27 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,KOLONNIE

BLOCK  by TRAORE,ASSIATOU 04:27
REBOUND DEF by LESTER,SANIYA --
TURNOVER  by LESTER,SANIYA 04:22

04:21 STEAL  by ROBERTSON,AKIRA
04:15 3-13 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by MATOS,ANA

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,DESTINY
GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 03:51 6-13 H 7
ASSIST  by LESTER,SANIYA --

03:40 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,DESTINY
STEAL  by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 03:39
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 03:31

03:31 STEAL  by DAVIS,DESTINY
03:15 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,KOLONNIE

BLOCK  by LESTER,SANIYA 03:15
REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 03:05
REBOUND OFF by HAWES,CHANTEL --
MISS LAYUP by HAWES,CHANTEL 03:03

03:03 BLOCK  by GREEN,KOLONNIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by HAWES,CHANTEL 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,KOLONNIE
02:48 TURNOVER  by GREEN,KOLONNIE
02:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 02:39
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DESTINY

02:24 MISS JUMPER by DICKERSON,DESTINY
-- REBOUND OFF by MATOS,ANA

02:21 MISS JUMPER by MATOS,ANA
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,AKIRA

02:03 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by HAWES,CHANTEL --

02:00 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,AKELA
02:00 SUB OUT by MATOS,ANA

MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 01:49
REBOUND OFF by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA(in the paint) 01:48 8-13 H 5

01:41 TURNOVER  by DICKERSON,DESTINY
GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 01:30 11-13 H 2
ASSIST  by LESTER,SANIYA --

01:16 TURNOVER  by ROBERTSON,AKIRA
STEAL  by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 01:16
TURNOVER  by LESTER,SANIYA 01:12

01:12 STEAL  by DAVIS,DESTINY

01:07 11-15 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,AKELA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,DESTINY
MISS LAYUP by TRAORE,ASSIATOU 00:49
REBOUND OFF by HAWES,CHANTEL --
GOOD LAYUP by HAWES,CHANTEL(in the paint) 00:48 13-15 H 2

00:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



00:29 MISS JUMPER by DICKERSON,DESTINY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:27 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,DESTINY
STEAL  by LIMA,MAKAYLA 00:27
GOOD LAYUP by LIMA,MAKAYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:27 15-15

00:11 TURNOVER  by ROBERTSON,AKIRA
SUB IN by LIMA,MAKAYLA 00:11
SUB IN by MORRISON,MAYA 00:11
SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 00:11
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 00:11

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Hostos C.C. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bronx C.C.
SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 10:00
SUB OUT by LIMA,MAKAYLA 10:00
TURNOVER  by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 09:54
FOUL  by HAWES,CHANTEL 09:42

09:42 MISS FT by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:42 MISS FT by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA
REBOUND DEF by HAWES,CHANTEL --
MISS LAYUP by LESTER,SANIYA 09:21

09:21 BLOCK  by GREEN,KOLONNIE
-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA

FOUL  by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 09:17
09:17 15-16 H 1 GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS
09:17 15-17 H 2 GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS
09:10 FOUL  by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS

MISS LAYUP by HAWES,CHANTEL 09:03
REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS --
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 08:58

08:58 STEAL  by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA
08:58 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA
08:50 15-19 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA(in the paint)
08:40 FOUL  by DICKERSON,DESTINY
08:40 SUB IN by MATOS,ANA
08:40 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS

MISS LAYUP by TRAORE,ASSIATOU 08:38
08:38 BLOCK  by GREEN,KOLONNIE

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,KOLONNIE
FOUL  by TRAORE,ASSIATOU 08:37

08:23 TURNOVER  by MATOS,ANA
STEAL  by HAWES,CHANTEL 08:22
GOOD LAYUP by TRAORE,ASSIATOU(in the paint) 08:09 17-19 H 2
ASSIST  by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA --

07:56 17-20 H 3 GOOD FT by DAVIS,DESTINY
07:56 17-21 H 4 GOOD FT by DAVIS,DESTINY

FOUL  by LESTER,SANIYA 07:56
07:56 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS
07:56 SUB OUT by MATOS,ANA
07:19 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS

-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,KOLONNIE
07:17 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DESTINY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by TRAORE,ASSIATOU 07:17

07:17 17-22 H 5 GOOD FT by DICKERSON,DESTINY
07:17 17-23 H 6 GOOD FT by DICKERSON,DESTINY

SUB IN by LIMA,MAKAYLA 07:17
SUB OUT by HAWES,CHANTEL 07:17
MISS JUMPER by LIMA,MAKAYLA 07:00



-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DESTINY
06:49 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,DESTINY

SUB IN by MORRISON,MAYA 06:49
SUB OUT by TRAORE,ASSIATOU 06:49
TURNOVER  by MORRISON,MAYA 06:47

06:35 MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS

06:27 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DESTINY
BLOCK  by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 06:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by LESTER,SANIYA 06:20

06:20 STEAL  by DAVIS,DESTINY
06:20 17-25 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,DESTINY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by LIMA,MAKAYLA 06:20
06:20 STEAL  by DAVIS,DESTINY

SUB IN by HAWES,CHANTEL 06:20
SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 06:20

05:58 MISS JUMPER by DICKERSON,DESTINY
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS

05:51 17-27 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,DESTINY

MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 05:31
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DESTINY

FOUL  by MORRISON,MAYA 05:23
05:22 17-28 H 11 GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA
05:22 17-29 H 12 GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA
05:22 SUB IN by HIRADO,ASHLEY
05:22 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,AKELA
05:22 SUB IN by MATOS,ANA
05:22 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS
05:22 SUB OUT by DICKERSON,DESTINY
05:22 SUB OUT by DAVIS,DESTINY
05:21 FOUL  by MATOS,ANA

MISS 3PTR by MORRISON,MAYA 05:00
-- REBOUND DEF by HIRADO,ASHLEY

04:52 17-31 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTSON,AKELA

MISS JUMPER by HAWES,CHANTEL 04:38
REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS --
MISS JUMPER by LESTER,SANIYA 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,KOLONNIE
04:30 TURNOVER  by GREEN,KOLONNIE

STEAL  by HAWES,CHANTEL 04:26
GOOD LAYUP by MORRISON,MAYA(in the paint) 04:21 19-31 H 12
ASSIST  by HAWES,CHANTEL --

04:05 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,KOLONNIE
REBOUND DEF by LIMA,MAKAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by MORRISON,MAYA 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,AKELA
03:49 TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA

STEAL  by LIMA,MAKAYLA 03:49
MISS 3PTR by MORRISON,MAYA 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,KOLONNIE
03:23 MISS JUMPER by HIRADO,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by HAWES,CHANTEL --
GOOD LAYUP by MORRISON,MAYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:14 21-31 H 10

02:57 21-34 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by HIRADO,ASHLEY
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTSON,AKELA

02:51 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA
MISS FT by MORRISON,MAYA 02:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MORRISON,MAYA 02:51



-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,AKIRA
SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 02:51
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 02:51

02:51 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,AKIRA
02:51 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA
02:29 TURNOVER  by ROBERTSON,AKELA

MISS JUMPER by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 02:29
REBOUND OFF by LIMA,MAKAYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by LIMA,MAKAYLA 02:29 24-34 H 10

02:18 24-36 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MATOS,ANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTSON,AKELA

MISS JUMPER by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 02:01
REBOUND OFF by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 01:59

01:59 BLOCK  by GREEN,KOLONNIE
REBOUND OFF by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA --
GOOD JUMPER by LESTER,SANIYA(in the paint) 01:55 26-36 H 10
ASSIST  by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA --

01:35 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,KOLONNIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:21 MISS 3PTR by MATOS,ANA
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,AKIRA

01:17 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,AKELA
-- REBOUND OFF by MATOS,ANA

01:11 MISS JUMPER by MATOS,ANA
REBOUND DEF by LESTER,SANIYA --
MISS 3PTR by LIMA,MAKAYLA 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:40 TURNOVER  by ROBERTSON,AKIRA

GOOD LAYUP by LESTER,SANIYA(in the paint) 00:26 28-36 H 8
ASSIST  by LIMA,MAKAYLA --
FOUL  by HAWES,CHANTEL 00:11

00:11 28-37 H 9 GOOD FT by HIRADO,ASHLEY
00:11 28-38 H 10 GOOD FT by HIRADO,ASHLEY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Hostos C.C. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bronx C.C.
10:00 SUB IN by MATOS,ANA
10:00 SUB OUT by GREEN,KOLONNIE
09:35 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by LIMA,MAKAYLA --
09:29 FOUL  by DICKERSON,DESTINY

MISS FT by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 09:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 09:29
REBOUND OFF by TRAORE,ASSIATOU --
MISS LAYUP by TRAORE,ASSIATOU 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MATOS,ANA
09:29 TURNOVER  by DICKERSON,DESTINY

STEAL  by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 09:29
GOOD LAYUP by TRAORE,ASSIATOU(in the paint) 08:43 30-38 H 8
ASSIST  by LIMA,MAKAYLA --

08:37 MISS 3PTR by DICKERSON,DESTINY
-- REBOUND OFF by MATOS,ANA

FOUL  by LESTER,SANIYA 08:36
08:36 30-39 H 9 GOOD FT by MATOS,ANA
08:36 MISS FT by MATOS,ANA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 08:36
SUB OUT by LESTER,SANIYA 08:36



08:19 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by TRAORE,ASSIATOU --
TURNOVER  by HAWES,CHANTEL 08:19

08:19 STEAL  by MATOS,ANA
08:19 TURNOVER  by MATOS,ANA

TURNOVER  by LIMA,MAKAYLA 08:10
08:10 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS
08:07 30-41 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by MATOS,ANA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 08:01

08:00 STEAL  by DAVIS,DESTINY
07:58 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by HAWES,CHANTEL --
07:37 FOUL  by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS

MISS FT by HAWES,CHANTEL 07:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HAWES,CHANTEL 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:05 30-43 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,DESTINY

-- ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:59

06:58 STEAL  by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA

06:58 30-45 H 15
GOOD LAYUP by DICKERSON,DESTINY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA
TURNOVER  by LIMA,MAKAYLA 06:40
SUB IN by MORRISON,MAYA 06:40
SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 06:40

06:25 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS
TURNOVER  by MORRISON,MAYA 06:10

06:09 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS
05:49 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by TRAORE,ASSIATOU(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:44 32-45 H 13
ASSIST  by HAWES,CHANTEL --

05:27 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DESTINY
-- REBOUND OFF by MATOS,ANA

05:25 MISS LAYUP by MATOS,ANA
REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,MAYA --
TURNOVER  by MORRISON,MAYA 05:21

05:21 STEAL  by MATOS,ANA
05:20 MISS LAYUP by MATOS,ANA

BLOCK  by TRAORE,ASSIATOU 05:20
REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,MAYA --
MISS LAYUP by LIMA,MAKAYLA 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS
05:04 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS

SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 05:04
SUB OUT by HAWES,CHANTEL 05:04

05:04 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,AKIRA
05:04 SUB OUT by MATOS,ANA

TURNOVER  by TRAORE,ASSIATOU 05:01
05:01 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS
04:56 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DESTINY

-- REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS
SUB IN by LESTER,SANIYA 04:54
SUB OUT by TRAORE,ASSIATOU 04:54

04:41 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,AKIRA
REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 04:24



04:07 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by LIMA,MAKAYLA 04:04

04:02 STEAL  by DAVIS,DESTINY
04:00 MISS JUMPER by DICKERSON,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,MAYA --
MISS LAYUP by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS
03:43 MISS LAYUP by DICKERSON,DESTINY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by HAWES,CHANTEL 03:43
SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 03:43

03:43 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,AKELA
03:43 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,AKIRA
03:38 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,AKIRA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by LESTER,SANIYA 03:30
REBOUND OFF by HAWES,CHANTEL --
GOOD LAYUP by HAWES,CHANTEL(in the paint) 03:28 34-45 H 11

03:19 34-48 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,AKIRA
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,DESTINY

GOOD LAYUP by MORRISON,MAYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:05 36-48 H 12
ASSIST  by LIMA,MAKAYLA --

02:52 MISS LAYUP by DICKERSON,DESTINY
-- REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA

02:48 36-50 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA(in the paint)
02:42 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA

SUB IN by TRAORE,ASSIATOU 02:42
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 02:42
TURNOVER  by MORRISON,MAYA 02:40
FOUL  by MORRISON,MAYA 02:40

02:34 36-52 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by DICKERSON,DESTINY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA

MISS JUMPER by LESTER,SANIYA 02:22
REBOUND OFF by TRAORE,ASSIATOU --
GOOD LAYUP by TRAORE,ASSIATOU(in the paint) 02:20 38-52 H 14

02:03 MISS JUMPER by DICKERSON,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by LESTER,SANIYA --
TURNOVER  by LIMA,MAKAYLA 01:43

01:43 STEAL  by DAVIS,DESTINY

01:38 38-54 H 16
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,AKIRA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,DESTINY
TURNOVER  by HAWES,CHANTEL 01:29

01:29 SUB IN by HIRADO,ASHLEY
01:29 SUB IN by MATOS,ANA
01:29 SUB OUT by DICKERSON,DESTINY
01:29 SUB OUT by DAVIS,DESTINY
01:17 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,AKELA

REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,MAYA --
01:15 FOUL  by HIRADO,ASHLEY

TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:12
00:55 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,AKIRA

-- REBOUND OFF by MATOS,ANA
00:51 TURNOVER  by MATOS,ANA

STEAL  by LESTER,SANIYA 00:50
00:49 FOUL  by MATOS,ANA

GOOD FT by MORRISON,MAYA 00:49 39-54 H 15
GOOD FT by MORRISON,MAYA 00:49 40-54 H 14

00:39 MISS 3PTR by HIRADO,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,MAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by LIMA,MAKAYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:35 42-54 H 12



ASSIST  by MORRISON,MAYA --
00:14 42-57 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,AKELA

-- ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA
MISS LAYUP by LESTER,SANIYA 00:02
REBOUND OFF by HAWES,CHANTEL --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Hostos C.C. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bronx C.C.
10:00 SUB IN by MATOS,ANA
10:00 SUB IN by HIRADO,ASHLEY
10:00 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,AKELA
10:00 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,AKIRA
10:00 SUB OUT by GREEN,KOLONNIE
10:00 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS
10:00 SUB OUT by DICKERSON,DESTINY
10:00 SUB OUT by DAVIS,DESTINY
09:47 MISS 3PTR by HIRADO,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MORRISON,MAYA 09:47
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 09:47
MISS JUMPER by MORRISON,MAYA 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MATOS,ANA
09:05 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,AKELA

-- REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA
09:02 MISS 3PTR by MATOS,ANA

REBOUND DEF by HAWES,CHANTEL --
TURNOVER  by LIMA,MAKAYLA 08:54
FOUL  by LIMA,MAKAYLA 08:54
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 08:54
SUB OUT by MORRISON,MAYA 08:54

08:41 TURNOVER  by HIRADO,ASHLEY
STEAL  by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 08:39
MISS JUMPER by LIMA,MAKAYLA 08:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:34 FOUL  by ROBERTSON,AKELA
MISS LAYUP by LESTER,SANIYA 08:30
REBOUND OFF by LESTER,SANIYA --
MISS LAYUP by LESTER,SANIYA 08:27

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,AKELA
08:12 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,AKELA

REBOUND DEF by LESTER,SANIYA --
08:06 FOUL  by HIRADO,ASHLEY

GOOD FT by LIMA,MAKAYLA 08:06 43-57 H 14
MISS FT by LIMA,MAKAYLA 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MATOS,ANA
08:00 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,AKIRA

-- REBOUND OFF by MATOS,ANA
07:53 TURNOVER  by MATOS,ANA

STEAL  by TRAORE,ASSIATOU 07:51
GOOD LAYUP by TRAORE,ASSIATOU(in the paint) 07:42 45-57 H 12
ASSIST  by LESTER,SANIYA --

07:39 TURNOVER  by ROBERTSON,AKIRA
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 07:08
REBOUND OFF by LESTER,SANIYA --
TURNOVER  by LESTER,SANIYA 07:04

07:04 STEAL  by MATOS,ANA
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 07:02

07:02 45-58 H 13 GOOD FT by MATOS,ANA
07:02 MISS FT by MATOS,ANA

-- REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA



06:58 45-60 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by MATOS,ANA
-- ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA

TURNOVER  by LESTER,SANIYA 06:48
06:47 STEAL  by MATOS,ANA
06:44 TURNOVER  by ROBERTSON,AKELA

SUB IN by MORRISON,MAYA 06:44
SUB OUT by LIMA,MAKAYLA 06:44
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 06:34

06:33 STEAL  by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA
06:27 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,AKIRA

REBOUND DEF by HAWES,CHANTEL --
TURNOVER  by HAWES,CHANTEL 06:17

06:16 STEAL  by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA

06:12 45-62 H 17
GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

06:01 FOUL  by MATOS,ANA
GOOD FT by TRAORE,ASSIATOU 06:01 46-62 H 16
MISS FT by TRAORE,ASSIATOU 06:01

-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA
05:53 FOUL TECH by PEGUERO,ALEXANDRA

GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 05:53 47-62 H 15
GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 05:53 48-62 H 14
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:53

05:53 FOUL  by PEGUERO,ALEXANDRA
05:53 SUB IN by WADE,MADISON
05:53 SUB IN by PEGUERO,ALEXANDRA
05:53 SUB OUT by HIRADO,ASHLEY
05:53 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA
05:48 TURNOVER  by ROBERTSON,AKIRA

MISS LAYUP by MORRISON,MAYA 05:38
-- REBOUND DEF by MATOS,ANA

FOUL  by MORRISON,MAYA 05:30
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:30

05:30 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,AKIRA
-- REBOUND OFF by MATOS,ANA

SUB IN by LIMA,MAKAYLA 05:30
SUB OUT by MORRISON,MAYA 05:30

04:26 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,AKELA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:21 FOUL  by WADE,MADISON
GOOD FT by LIMA,MAKAYLA 04:21 49-62 H 13
GOOD FT by LIMA,MAKAYLA 04:21 50-62 H 12

04:21 50-64 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,DESTINY
TURNOVER  by LIMA,MAKAYLA 04:21

04:21 STEAL  by MATOS,ANA
FOUL  by LIMA,MAKAYLA 04:21

04:21 SUB IN by DAVIS,DESTINY
04:21 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS
04:21 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,AKELA
04:21 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,AKIRA
04:15 TURNOVER  by WADE,MADISON

TURNOVER  by LESTER,SANIYA 04:15
04:15 STEAL  by MATOS,ANA
04:15 MISS 3PTR by MATOS,ANA

REBOUND DEF by LESTER,SANIYA --
TURNOVER  by LESTER,SANIYA 04:15

04:15 STEAL  by MATOS,ANA
04:15 50-66 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by MATOS,ANA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by LESTER,SANIYA 04:14
04:12 STEAL  by PEGUERO,ALEXANDRA
04:10 TURNOVER  by PEGUERO,ALEXANDRA

STEAL  by HAWES,CHANTEL 04:09
SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 04:06



SUB OUT by LESTER,SANIYA 04:06
MISS JUMPER by HAWES,CHANTEL 04:04
REBOUND OFF by HAWES,CHANTEL --

04:02 FOUL  by PEGUERO,ALEXANDRA
MISS FT by HAWES,CHANTEL 04:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HAWES,CHANTEL 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by PEGUERO,ALEXANDRA
03:53 TURNOVER  by WADE,MADISON
03:36 FOUL  by DAVIS,DESTINY

GOOD FT by LIMA,MAKAYLA 03:36 51-66 H 15
GOOD FT by LIMA,MAKAYLA 03:36 52-66 H 14

03:25 MISS 3PTR by MATOS,ANA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:20

03:20 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS
03:20 MISS JUMPER by PEGUERO,ALEXANDRA

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by WADE,MADISON
02:56 MISS LAYUP by MATOS,ANA

-- REBOUND OFF by MATOS,ANA
02:51 TURNOVER  by MATOS,ANA
02:51 SUB IN by DICKERSON,DESTINY
02:51 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA
02:51 SUB OUT by WADE,MADISON
02:51 SUB OUT by PEGUERO,ALEXANDRA

TURNOVER  by TRAORE,ASSIATOU 02:37
FOUL  by TRAORE,ASSIATOU 02:37

02:30 52-68 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS

02:14 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,ANGELINA
GOOD FT by LIMA,MAKAYLA 02:14 53-68 H 15
MISS FT by LIMA,MAKAYLA 02:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MIASHEY
02:14 SUB IN by BROWN,MIASHEY
02:14 SUB OUT by MATOS,ANA
01:57 MISS JUMPER by DICKERSON,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by TRAORE,ASSIATOU --
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DESTINY
01:35 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS

REBOUND DEF by HAWES,CHANTEL --
MISS JUMPER by LIMA,MAKAYLA 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MIASHEY
01:12 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS

GOOD LAYUP by TRAORE,ASSIATOU(in the paint) 01:03 55-68 H 13
ASSIST  by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA --

00:44 55-70 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MIASHEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS

00:33 FOUL  by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS
GOOD FT by LIMA,MAKAYLA 00:33 56-70 H 14
GOOD FT by LIMA,MAKAYLA 00:33 57-70 H 13

00:26 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS
STEAL  by HAWES,CHANTEL 00:24
MISS JUMPER by LIMA,MAKAYLA 00:20
REBOUND OFF by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA(in the paint) 00:17 59-70 H 11

00:16 59-72 H 13
GOOD LAYUP by DICKERSON,DESTINY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,YAHANNIS
TURNOVER  by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 00:14

00:14 STEAL  by DICKERSON,DESTINY



FOUL  by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 00:14
00:14 MISS FT by DICKERSON,DESTINY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:14 59-73 H 14 GOOD FT by DICKERSON,DESTINY

MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DESTINY


